Northern Kentucky Soccer Officials Association
Meeting Minutes

DATE: August 16, 2015
Meeting held at Sports of All Sorts.
Meeting called to order at 4:04PM by President Barker

BOARD MEMBERS IN ATTENDANCE —
- President — Joe Barker
- Vice President — David Dickerson
- Secretary — Keith Hill
- Member at Large — Eric Morwessel
- Member at Large — Dan Rapier

Motion by Jim Meyers to approve the minutes of May 12, 2015 General Membership Meeting.

Seconded by Bryan Schafer and approved.

TREASURER REPORT — Balance in Account - $8,828.77
- Checking Account - $110,00
- Savings Account - $8,718.77
- See attached August 2015 Treasurer Report
- Motion by Ken Dubuc to approve Treasurer Report. Seconded by Jim
Meyers and approved.

PRESIDENT REPORT — NONE

OLD BUSINESS - NONE

NEW BUSINESS
1. Motion by Ken Dubuc to donate to KHSAA State Camp

consistent in the past. Seconded by Pete Rademacher and
approved.

2. Motion by James Osterhage to purchase NKSOA patches and
flipping coins to supply one for each member plus surplus for
new members. Seconded by Judi Paul and approved.

3. President Barker presented a presentation title “NKSOA
Preseason Meeting”. See attached.
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4. NKSOA will begin the requirement to report all Yellow Cards
issued by their Members during VARSITY ONLY High School
matches.

5. Socks:

e Goalkeeper can be same color as own team.

e Goalkeeper cannot be same color as opposing
team.

e Home team must wear white socks.

e Away team must wear solid dark or dominate dark
color.

e Tape or Straps must be similar color to the area of
the sock they are on.

COMMITTEE — NONE

GOOD OF THE ORDER — NONE

ASSIGNOR PERRY WING -

1.
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Accept assigned games on Arbiter.

Had 52 turn backs from Officials in the 1°* two weeks.

Double check your “Blocks”.

Soccer is the only sport in KY with triple headers with same officials.
Master schedule removed from Arbiter due to Officials requesting reasons
from Assignor why not working certain games.

Motion by Pete Rademacher to adjourn and seconded by Dan Rapier. Motion approved and
meeting adjourned at 5:05PM.

Attendance:

See attached attendance sheet.
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Cash Balance January 1, 2015

Receipts:
Interest Savings - First Quarter
Interest Savings - Second Quarter
Interest Savings - Third Quarter
Interest Savings - Fourth Quarter

Total Interest to Date

2015 Dues (76)
Flipping Coins Sold ()
Patches Sold ()

Expenditures:

Check Order
Total Bank service Charge to Date

Godaddy 2015 Hosting Server Charge
Webmaster Services January-April 2015
Webmaster Services May-August 2015
Webmaster Services September-December 2015

Total Website Expenses

2015 Assessments - ()

2015 Mentoring - ()

Annual Ky Corporation Filing Fee

John and Sue Gompper Founders' Fund donation
KHSAA soccer officials camp donation

4th Officials 2015 Tournaments - ()

2015 New Referee Clinic Lunch

Treasurers postage

Assigning Secretary Expenses 2015

Cash Balance August 15, 2015

Checking Account
Savings Account

Total

Total Receipts
Receipts Plus Balance

Total Expenditures

$110.00
$8,718.77

$8,828.77

|

$6,081.21
$1.47
$1.44
$0.65
$3.56
$3,859.00
$3,862.56
$9,943.77
$0.00
$1,000.00
$0.00
$15.00
$100.00
$1,115.00
$8,828.77
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